Arlington Public Schools

Procurement Office
2110 Waghington Blvd,, Arlington, VA 22204 ¢ Phone: (703) 228-6123 « Fax: {703) 841-0681
WWW.ApsVa,us

SUBJECT:  Architecture/Engineering Services for Miscellaneous Task Work Order Contracts for
Arlington Public Schools - Amendment 3 to Contract S8FY16.

Bowman Consulting Group, Ltd.
14020 Thunderbolt Place, Suite 300
Chantilly, VA 20151

Attn: Scott Delgado

By mutual agreement, Contract #58FY16, is renewed for one (1) year at {a)-existing prices-or (b) the revised
rate schedule (attached). The renewal shall be effective from July 1, 2019 and shall remain valid through June
30, 2020, This is renewal option three (3) of three (3). All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

ACCEPTANCE:
ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOWNMAN CONSULTING GRQUP, LTD.
Autﬁorized ' i _ Authorized
Signature: Nm b L“M Signature:
S
Printed Name  David J. Webb, C.P.M. Printed Name Scott Delgado, PE
and Title: Purchasing Agent and Title: Vice President
Date: Jdure S, 2061 9 Date: May 22, 2019

Contract 58FY 16
Amendment No. 3



Bowman Consulting: Civil/Site Engineering, Surveying, Sanitary, Landscape Architecture
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DESCRIPTIONS

Expert Research, Preparation and Testimony

Principal

Branch Manager
Department Executive
Department Manager
Senior Project Manager
Project Manager
Engiheer 1

Engineer 2

. Engineer 3

Designer 1

. Designer 2

Designer 3
Licensed Surveyor
Computer Tech 1

. Computer Tech 2

Computer Tech 3
CADD Drafter 1
CADD Drafter 2
CADD Drafter 3
CADD Drafter 4
Land Planner 1

. Land Planner 2
. Land Planner 3

Landscape Architect 1

. landscape Architect 2
. Landscape Architect 3

Senior Soil Scientist

Staff Soil Scientist

Senior Geologist Staff
Geologist Soll Technician
Certified Arborist

Senior GIS Specialist

GIS Technician

Senior Environmental Scientist
Environmental Scientist 1
Environmental Scientist 2
Environmental Scientist 3
Senior Traffic

Engineer Traffic Engineer
Traffic Technician

Traffic Counter

Utility Coordinator
Survey Fleld Crew- 2man
Survey Field Crew- Iman

2016 RATES

5387.27
$312.13
$260.11
$260.11
$231.21
$219.64
$173.40
$161.84
$150,28
$127.16
$132,94
$115.60
$104.04
$173.40
$150.28
$115.60
$104,04
$132.94
$115.60
$98.26

$92.48

$161,84
$150.28
$127.16
$144.50
$127.16

$109.82

$260.11

$161.84
$173.40
$184.96
$127.16
$173.40
$161.84
$150.28

$127.16
$184.96

$127.16

$184.96
§127.16

2017 RATES

$395.79
$318.99
$265.83
$265.83
$236.29
$224.48
$177.22
$165.40
$153.59
$129.96
$135.87
$118.15
$106.33
$177.22
$153.59
$118.15
$106.33
$135.87
$118.15
$100.42
$94.52

$165.40
$153.59
$129.95
$147.68
$129.96

$112.24

$265.83

$165.40
$177.22
$189.03
$129.96
$177.22
$165.40
$153.59

$129,96

$189.03

£129.95

$189.03
$129.96

2018 RATES

5405.68
$326.97
$272.47
$272.47
$242.20
$230.09
$181.65
$169.54
$157.43
$133.21
$139.26
$121.10
$108.99
$181.65
$157.43
$121,10
$108.99
$129.26
$121.10
$102.93
$96.88

$169.54
$157.43
$133.21
$151.37
$133.21

$115.04

$272.47

$169.54
$181.65
$193.76
$133.21
$181.65
$169.54
5157.43

§133.21
5193.76

$133.21

$193.76
5133.21

2015 RATES
$413.39
$333.18
$277.65
$277.65
$246.80
$234.46
$185.10
$172.76
$160.42
5135.74
$141,91
$123.40
$111.06
$185.10
$160.42
$123.40
$111.06
$141,91
$123.40
$104.89
$98.72
$172.76
$160.42
$135.74
$154.25
$135.74

$117.23

$277.65

$172.76
5185.10
$197.44
$135.74
$185.10
$172.76
$160.42

$135.74
$197.44
$135.74

$197.44
5135.74




