

Arlington Public Schools

Procurement Office 2110 Washington Blvd., Arlington, VA 22204 • Phone: (703) 228-6123 • Fax: (703) 841-0681 www.apsva.us

SUBJECT:

Architecture/Engineering Services for Miscellaneous Task Work Order Contracts for Arlington Public Schools - Amendment 3 to Contract 58FY16.

Bowman Consulting Group, Ltd. 14020 Thunderbolt Place, Suite 300 Chantilly, VA 20151 Attn: Scott Delgado

By mutual agreement, Contract #58FY16, is renewed for one (1) year at (a) existing prices or (b) the revised rate schedule (attached). The renewal shall be effective from July 1, 2019 and shall remain valid through June 30, 2020. This is renewal option three (3) of three (3). All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

ACCEPTANCE:

- All and a second seco				
ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		BOWMAN CONSULTING GROUP, LTD.		
Authorized Signature:	Javin well	Authorized Signature:	MILL	
Printed Name and Title:	David J. Webb, C.P.M. Purchasing Agent	Printed Name and Title:	Scott Delgado, PE Vice President	
Date:	JUNE 5, 2019	Date:	May 22, 2019	

Bowman Consulting: Civil/Site Engineering, Surveying, Sanitary, Landscape Architecture

	DESCRIPTIONS	2016 RATES	2017 RATES	2018 RATES	2019 RATES
1.	Expert Research, Preparation and Testimony	\$387.27	\$395.79	\$405.68	\$413.39
2.	Principal	\$312.13	\$318.99	\$326.97	\$333.18
3.	Branch Manager	\$260.11	\$265.83	\$272.47	\$277.65
4.	Department Executive	\$260.11	\$265.83	\$2 72.4 7	\$277.65
5.	Department Manager	\$231.21	\$236.29	\$242.20	\$246.80
6.	Senior Project Manager	\$219.64	\$224.48	\$230.09	\$234.46
7.	Project Manager	\$173.40	\$177.22	\$181.65	\$185.10
8.	Engineer 1	\$161.84	\$165.40	\$169.54	\$172.76
9,	Engineer 2	\$150.28	\$153.59	\$157.43	\$160.42
10.	Engineer 3	\$127.16	\$129.96	\$133.21	\$135.74
11.	Designer 1	\$132.94	\$135.87	\$139.26	\$141.91
12.	Designer 2	\$115.60	\$118.15	\$121.10	\$123.40
13.	Designer 3	\$104.04	\$106.33	\$108.99	\$111.06
14.	Licensed Surveyor	\$173.40	\$177.22	\$181.65	\$185.10
15.	Computer Tech 1	\$150.28	\$153.59	\$157.43	\$160.42
16.	Computer Tech 2	\$115.60	\$118.15	\$121.10	\$123.40
17.	Computer Tech 3	\$104.04	\$106.33	\$108.99	\$111.06
18.	CADD Drafter 1	\$132.94	\$135.87	\$139.26	\$141.91
19.	CADD Drafter 2	\$115.60	\$118.15	\$121.10	\$123.40
20.	CADD Drafter 3	\$98.26	\$100.42	\$102.93	\$104.89
21.	CADD Drafter 4	\$92.48	\$94.52	\$96.88	\$98.72
22.	Land Planner 1	\$161.84	\$165.40	\$169.54	\$172.76
23.	Land Planner 2	\$150.28	\$153.59	\$157.43	\$160.42
24.	Land Pianner 3	\$127.15	\$129.96	\$133.21	\$135.74
25.	Landscape Architect 1	\$144.50	\$147.68	\$151.37	\$154.25
26.	Landscape Architect 2	\$127.16	\$129.96	\$133.21	\$135.74
27.	Landscape Architect 3	6400.00	****	4	
	Senior Soil Scientist	\$109.82	\$112.24	\$115.04	\$117.23
28.	Staff Soil Scientist	4252	4005.00	*	*
	Senior Geologist Staff	\$260.11	\$265.83	\$272.47	\$277.65
29.	Geologist Soil Technician	\$161.84	\$165.40	\$169.54	\$172.76
30.	Certified Arborist	\$173.40	\$177.22	\$181.65	\$185.10
31.	Senior GIS Specialist	\$184.96	\$189.03	\$193.76	\$197.44
32.	GIS Technician	\$127.16	\$129.96	\$133.21	\$135.74
34.	Senior Environmental Scientist	\$173.40	\$177,22	\$181.65	\$185.10
34.	Environmental Scientist 1	\$161.84	\$165.40	\$169.54	\$172.76
35.	Environmental Scientist 2	\$150.28	\$153.59	\$157,43	\$160.42
36.	Environmental Scientist 3	6422.46	4400.00	4400.04	
	Senior Traffic	\$127.16	\$129.96	\$133.21	\$135.74
37.	Engineer Traffic Engineer	4		•	
	Traffic Technician	\$184.96	\$189.03	\$1 9 3.76	\$197.44
38,	Traffic Counter				WWW 11TT
	Utility Coordinator	\$127.16	\$129.96	\$133.21	\$135.74
39.	Survey Field Crew- 2man	\$184.96	\$189.03	\$193.76	\$197.44
	Survey Field Crew- 1man	\$127.16	\$129.96	\$133.21	\$135.74
	•	T	7	7	Ψ 1